
4-H Fair Showcase Schedule, July 12-26, 2025
Wyandotte County Fairgrounds

13700 Polfer Road, Kansas City, KS

All 4-H Events will take place on the Wyandotte County Fairgrounds unless otherwise noted. 
4-H Fair Showcase Schedule is subject to change.  

Saturday, July 12
9:00 am Dog Show @ Wild Vine Aussies, 9430 Nelson Lane, Kansas City, KS 66109

Saturday, July 19
11:00am Clothing Divisions Judging @ WyCo Extension Office Room 1200

Tuesday, July 22
8:00 am
8:30 am
5:30 pm

Animals in place (large and small livestock, horses)
Livestock Weigh-In
Sheep Show, Goat Show to immediately follow

Wednesday, July 23
9:00 am
6:00 pm
7:00 pm

Beef Show
Horse Show- Racing Events 
Swine Show

Thursday, July 24
8:00 am
9:00 am
6:00pm
7:00 pm

Auction Intent to Sell & Residue Avoidance forms due
Horse Show- Showmanship & English Events
Great Plains Adaptive Livestock Exhibition
Round Robin Competition

Friday, July 25
9:00 am
5:30 pm
7:00 pm

Horse Show- Western, Ranch, and Trail
Livestock Buyers’ Reception
Livestock Auction

Saturday, July 26
9:00 am

9:00-9:30 pm
9:30pm

Ag Olympics hosted by the 4-H Horse Project
4-H Exhibits available to pick up from Red Barn
Red Barn closes

Sunday, July 27
11:00am - 3:30 pm Red Barn open to pick up 4-H Exhibits 

Monday, July 21
7:00 - 8:30 am

9:00 am
10:00 am - 2:00 pm

All Red Barn entries excepted- Static, Foods, and Plant Exhibits
Food Divisions Judging

4-H Red Barn Exhibit Judging including Plant divisions

Sunday, July 20
9:00 am

12:00 - 4:00 pm Static Exhibits accepted @ Red Barn (Excluding Foods & Plant Exhibits.)
Rabbit Judging, Poultry Judging to immediately follow

Casey Ling, 4-H Agent
Call or Text 913-299-9307
Email csling@ksu.edu
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